AGN. NO. _____

MOTION BY SUPERVISOR ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

November 10, 2009

The 2009 Malibu International Marathon will take place on Sunday, November

15, 2009 at Zuma Beach preceded by the Health & Fitness Expo on November 13 and

14, 2009. This non-profit organization of avid runners will raise funds to benefit the

Malibu Boys and Girls Club, Malibu Green Machine, Christopher's' Haven and the

Malibu Legacy Park Project.

I, THEREFORE, MOVE that the Board of Supervisors authorize the use of Zuma

Beach in Malibu for the Malibu International Marathon.

I FURTHER MOVE that the Board of Supervisors waive the gross receipts in the

amount of \$7,538.00 reduce the permit fee to \$50.00, excluding the cost of liability

insurance and reduce parking to \$1.00 per space for set up days and parking at Zuma

Beach and direct any correspondence related to this matter to:

Ms. Lisa Ohlson Malibu International Marathon 30765 Pacific Coast Highway, #165 Malibu, CA 90265 424/644-0246 Lisa@malibuintmarathon.com MCC s:\Malibu Intl Marathon, fee

	MOTION
MOLINA	
RIDLEY-THOMAS	S
YAROSLAVSKY	
ANTONOVICH	
KNABE	